FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDAT	08-27-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
8.13.99	<u>P.</u>	TOTAL HAN BOOK HAN		
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Tra	1011294 <u>73</u>	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):	
Christian Herzig, Robert Banfic, Reinhard Stallbauer, Bernward Deubzer, David Heuttner			Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes X	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Hans-	Street Address: Hans-Seidel-Platz 4	
X Assignment Merger		D-81	737 Munchen, GERMANY	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Munchen	State Zip	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?YesX	
Execution Date: June 25, 1999, J	uly 20, 1999, August 8, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or pateIf this document is being filedA. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new applicat	B. Patent No.(s)		
		al numbers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:1	
Name: William G. Conger		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.		XEnclosed		
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		Authorized to be c	harged to Deposit Account	
City: Southfield State:	MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number	er: <u>02-3978</u>	
08/18/1999 PVOLPE 00000047 09341485		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by Deposit Account)	
01 FC:581	40.00 OP DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct. and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original	
William G. Conger) e eei	يع 🔾	August 13, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent:2	

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Christian Herzig of Feichten, Ludwig-Felber-Strasse 16, D-83329 Waging am See, Germany, Robert Banfic of Hoechster Strasse 10, D-84508 Burgkirchen, Germany, Reinhard Stallbauer of Mannersdorf 83, D-84367 Zeilarn, Germany, Bernward Deubzer of Virchowstrasse 14, D-84489 Burghausen, Germany and David Huettner of 516 Tilton Drive, Tecumseh, Michigan 49286, United States of America respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Wacker-Chemie GmbH, a German corporation and having a place of business at Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, D-81737 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

POLYMERIC ORGANOSILICON COMPOUNDS, THEIR PREPARATION AND USE

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP98/00205, filed on January 15, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

hristian Herzig

Reinhard Stall auer

David Huettner

Robert Banfic Seulre

Bernward Deubzer

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0307